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P.C.B. LAYOUT

MCD

V

1800 TYP.

mA 30 TYP.

RED

2.0 TYP. - 2.5 MAX.

UNITS

LUMINOUS INTENSITY

FORWARD VOLTAGE

LED SPECS

FORWARD CURRENT

7.40

[.291 in]

7.00

[.276 in]

3.50

[.138 in]

10.25

[.404 in]

3.65

[.144 in]

.50

[.020 in]

4

2

1
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65

+-

CIRCUIT: SPST

RED LED

NOTES:

  1. ALL DIMENSIONS IN MM [INCH]

  2. GENERAL TOLERANCE: X.X = ±0.4

                                      X.XX = ±0.25

  3. RATING: 12VDC @ 50mA

  4. CONTACT RESISTANCE: 100mW MAX.

  5. INSULATION RESISTANCE: 100MW MIN.

  6. OPERATING FORCE: 160 50gf

  7. TRAVEL: 0.2 0.1mm

  8. OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -20C to 70C
  9. OPEREATING LIFE 500,000 CYCLES

 10. LED COLOR: RED

 11.     DENOTED CRITICAL PARAMETER

 12. PACKAGE: 100 PIECES PER TRAY

LED COLOR:

RED

.30

[.012 in]

 

TYP.

3.50

[.138 in]

.50

[.020 in]

4.00

[.157 in]

6.30

[.248 in]

4.50

[.177 in]

.40

[.016 in]

.70

[.028 in]

6.10

[.240 in]

2.50

[.098 in]

4.50

[.177 in]

5.00

[.197 in]

2.50

[.098 in]

6.30

[.248 in]

.20

[.008 in]

6.80

[.268 in]

4.50

[.177 in]

1.00

[.039 in]

4X

.80

[.031 in]

2X
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